## DUPAGE HOUSING AUTHORITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-15 ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH SOUND INCORPORATED

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF DHA Board of Commissioners, as follows:

- WHEREAS, the DuPage Housing Authority desires the services of a licensed, qualified technology firm, which meets all the relevant, government insurance, licensing, certification, training, bonding, and other similar requirements, to provide audio-visual services for the DuPage Housing Authority Boardroom and Lobby upgrades; and
- WHEREAS, the DuPage Housing Authority desires to enter into an Agreement with Sound Incorporated ("Contractor"), to provide the professional technology services; and
- THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Commissioners of the DuPage Housing Authority authorizes the Executive Director, or her designee, to enter into an Agreement with Sound Incorporated, which said Agreement is to provide in an amount not-to-exceed \$33,887.00 from the DuPage County ARPA Grant.

Approved by DuPage Housing Authority Board of Commissioners on the 21st day of September, 2023.

Sherrin R. Ingram Chair John N. Berley Vice-Chairman

Ayes:	
-------	--

Nays: \_\_\_\_\_

Abstain: \_\_\_\_